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2024 Candidate Nomination Verification Rates

Race

Attorney General

Governor

State House 12 (Multi-County)
State House 13

State House 16

State House 17

State House 19

State House 2

State House 22

State House 23 (Multi-County)
State House 23 (Multi-County)
State House 24

State House 24

State House 24

State House 3

State House 30

State House 31

State House 31

State House 39

State House 42

State House 42

State House 45

State House 45

State House 46

State House 46

State House 57

State House 57

State House 58

State House 58

State House 61

State House 67 (Multi-County)
State House 69 (Multi-County)
State School Board 13

State School Board 10 (Multi-County)
State School Board 15 (Multi-County)
State School Board 3 (Multi-County)
State School Board 7

State School Board 9

State Senate 15

State Senate 15

State Senate 16

State Senate 17

State Senate 22 (Multi-County)
State Senate 22 (Multi-County)
State Senate 24 (Multi-County)
State Senate 24 (Multi-County)
State Senate 25

State Senate 29

State Senate 8 (Multi-County)
US House 1

US House 3

US House 3

US House 3

US House 3

US House 3

Candidate
DEREK BROWN

SPENCER J. COX DEIDRE M. HENDERSON

MIKE SCHULTZ
KAREN M. PETERSON
DANIELA HARDING
STEWART E. BARLOW
RAYMOND P. WARD
Mike Monson

JENNIFER L. DAILEY-PROVOST

Hoang Nguyen

Jeff Howell

GRANT AMJAD MILLER
JOEL K. BRISCOE
Ramoén Barthelemy
JASON E. THOMPSON
DAVE PARKE

Brett Garner

Verona Mauga

Lisa Dean

Chad Jeffry Westover
Michael D. Marker
Rich Cunningham
Tracy Miller

Cal Roberts

JEFF STENQUIST
Michael Cox

Nelson Abbott

David Shallenberger
HOLLY SWEETEN
Travis Hoban
Christine Facer Watkins
Lynn Jackson

Randy Boothe
CAMILLE B. KNUDSON
KRISTAN L. NORTON
Brent Strate

Molly L Hart

Amanda B Bollinger
Amber Shill

Scott Cuthbertson
Wayne A Harper
Lincoln Fillmore
Emily Lockhart
Garrett Cammans
DAN HEMMERT
Keven J Stratton

Mike McKell

DON L. IPSON
TODD WEILER
BLAKE D. MOORE
CASE LAWRENCE

JOHN "FRUGAL" DOUGALL

JR Bird
KATHRYN W. DAHLIN
STEWART PEAY

142
94
118
84
80
385
590
445
95
482
404
289
575
179
218
567
192
169
371
402
199
232
357
431
381
709
694
660
389
214
709
697
482
338
292
359
347
806
279
221
380
845
876
1202
493
619
156
791
1288
4334
3343
3928
4202

28004
28006
1011
1004
1001
1006
1004
1006
738
1000
1013
1006
1028
1002
888
1004
876
540
1005
1005
1009
1022
1012
1007
1010
683
1083
1058
1128
1025
1002
1017
1963
1618
2003
1708
1760
1924
2009
1520
2024
2191
2001
2002
2007
2003
2394
1876
2019
7021
7006
7001
7008
5144
7002

Rejected Valid Total Sigs
3690
4877

31694
32883
1153
1098
1119
1090
1084
1341
1328
1445
1108
1488
1432
1291
1463
1183
1094
1107
1197
1174
1380
1424
1211
1239
1367
1114
1464
1767
1822
1685
1391
1231
2672
2315
2485
2046
2052
2283
2356
2326
2303
2412
2381
2847
2883
3205
2887
2495
2175
7812
8294
11335
10351
9072
11204

Validity Rate Required

88.36%
85.17%
87.68%
91.44%
89.45%
92.29%
92.62%
75.02%
55.57%
69.20%
91.43%
67.61%
71.79%
77.61%
60.70%
84.87%
80.07%
48.78%
83.96%
85.60%
73.12%
71.77%
83.57%
81.28%
73.88%
61.31%
73.98%
59.88%
61.91%
60.83%
72.03%
82.62%
73.47%
69.89%
80.60%
83.48%
85.77%
84.28%
85.27%
65.35%
87.89%
90.84%
84.04%
70.32%
69.61%
62.50%
82.92%
75.19%
92.83%
89.87%
84.47%
61.76%
67.70%
56.70%
62.50%

28000

28000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1759
1628
2000
1672
1737
1715
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000



Race

US Senate
US Senate
US Senate
US Senate

Candidate

BRAD WILSON
BRENT ORRIN HATCH
JASON J. WALTON
JOHN CURTIS

Rejected
5081
15219
20762
8938

Valid Total Sigs

28002
21035
28027
28006

33083
36254
48789
36944

Validity Rate Required

84.64%
58.02%
57.45%
75.81%

28000
28000
28000
28000





